## St Paul's Steiner School



## School Fees & Charges 2022/23\*

							Total		Payment options	
2022/23	School Fee	Recommended	Sports	Trips	Recorder	Crayon			10 x	
2022/25	SCHOOL FEE	fee	Sports	mps	Recorder	Roll		termly	monthly	
								payments	payments	
Kindergarten	£8,976.00	£9,874.00					£8,976.00	£2,992.00	£897.60	
Class I	£9,821.00	£10,803.00		£20.00	£60.00	£30.00	£9,931.00	£3,310.33	£993.10	
Class II	£9,821.00	£10,803.00		£60.00			£9,881.00	£3,293.67	£988.10	
Class III	£9,997.00	£10,997.00		£160.00			£10,157.00	£3,385.67	£1,015.70	
Class IV	£9,997.00	£10,997.00		£180.00			£10,177.00	£3,392.33	£1,017.70	
Class V	£10,210.00	£11,231.00		£180.00			£10,390.00	£3,463.33	£1,039.00	
Class VI	£10,272.00	£11,299.00	£110.00	£400.00			£10,782.00	£3,594.00	£1,078.20	
Class VII	£10,404.00	£11,445.00	£110.00	£500.00			£11,014.00	£3,671.33	£1,101.40	
Class VIII	£10,404.00	£11,445.00	£110.00	£600.00			£11,114.00	£3,704.67	£1,111.40	

Sibling discounts (school fees) Late payment penalty Parent and Child Lunch Club Eurythmy Therapy (all pupils subsidised) Art Therapy (all pupils subsidised) School Doctor (all pupils subsidised) 10% for a second child, 30% for a third child and 40% for subsequent children £100 on 14th day after default date

£15.50 per session paid in advance by the term. £8.50 for second child.

 $\pm 19.25\,$  per session (plus outing cost if applicable) paid in advance by the term

£20.00 per session

£20.00 per session

£35.00 per consultation

## **NEG (Nursery Education Grant)**

	School Fee	NEG	Fee payable to school
Kindergarten			
3 & 4 yrs old	£8,976.00	£3,120.00	£5,856.00

\* All fees are subject to revision each year.